FORM PTC 1594 RECC 09-08-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Oh d No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings DDD	150 (PAGE AN) (AG)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustinania	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Performance Industries, U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Receipt Dt. #61 me: Tennessee Gas Pipelline Company	
05-26-1998 .ernal Address: AUC 3 1	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1201 Michigan Boulevard
XX Corporation-State Ohio	City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53402
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
◇ Other *See Attachment*	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: February 12, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademody Designation No. (a)
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,777,183
	1,777,183
j	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Becker	
Internal Address: Tenneco Business Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Illellal Address. Tenneco Bastness belvices	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8401 New Trails Drive	
P.O. Box 4100	Deposit account number:
City: The Woodlands State: TX ZIP:77387-410	
City: The Woodlands State: TX ZIP:77387-410	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ALAM CONTROL 177100 L. DO NOT HEE THE SPACE	
FC1411 TO THE THIS SPACE SEE OK	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael A. Becker Mucha	100 Bulk - 8/26/88
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Attachment

* Correction to Assignment recorded on 6/10/96 at Reel/Frame 1477/0365, to correct the Registration Nos. as follows:

Registration No. 1777183 is corrected to 1777138; Registration No. 1798614 is corrected to 1798618.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0794

GENARK MAIL OG	17 05 1006 1111-401 75-48-70
ORM PTO-1594 RECORDAT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Community of Patents and Jau	100226297
TO THANK WAY	rease recuru me attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Performance Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
reriormance industries, inc.	Name: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1201 Michigan Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other	City: Racine 1 State: WI ZIP: 53402
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Corporation-State Delaware □ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: February 12, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,777,183 1,798,614
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes X‡ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Becker	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1010 Milam Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO.NOT US	BE THIS SPACE, 00 CK 25,00 CK
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
MICHAEL A. BECKER	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patente & Trademarke, Boy Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2401 West First Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 was the owner of and used the various trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC., on or about December 3, 1993, did transfer, sell and assign all rights, title and interest to the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, and the marks covered by the registrations, together with the good will associated with the marks, to TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its offices at 1201 Michigan Boulevard, Racine, Wisconsin 53402; and

WHEREFORE, it is desired to confirm the December 3, 1993 assignment of the marks, the registrations listed on Schedule A, and the associated good will, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC. hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and does hereby assign TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY, nunc pro tune, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the registrations on Schedule A and the marks covered by the registrations, together with the good will of the business associated with the marks.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby, made effective as of the date below.

PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 2-/2-96

Joe Hrudka, President

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK

THE EXHAUST PEOPLE

JULTRA GOLD

1,777,163 146 5/1/1/8 1,798,618 1,798,618

tm\60603-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 05/26/1998